CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

Republic of the Philippines
CGO BINAN, LAGUNA

Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

This is to request the publication of the following vacant positions of CGO BINAN, LAGUNA in the CSC website:

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must be in MS
Excel format

Date: P

ENNY ANNE B. SARMIENTO
September 30, 2020

No.

Position Title

Plantilla

ltem No.

Salary/
Job/
Pay

Grade

Monthly
Salary

Qualification Standards

Education

Training

Experience

Eligibility

Competency
(if applicable)

Place of
Assignment

DRIVER I

220, 229

13,807

Elementary School
Graduate

None required

None required

Driver License
(MC 11, s. 96 - Cat. Il)

1. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to
effectively manage one's time and
resources with minimal supervision.
2. Providing Support and Services
(Basic): Recognizes opportunities to
offer suggestions or alternatives and
explains

OFFICE OF THE CITY VICE
MAYOR

DRIVER |

230

13,019

Elementary School
Graduate

None required

None required

Driver License
(MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat. I}

1. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to
effectively manage one's time and
resources with minimal supervision.
2. Providing Support and Services
(Basic): Recognizes opportunities to
offer suggestions or alternatives and
explains

OFFICE OF THE CITY VICE
MAYOR

UTILITY WORKER |l

235

13,019

Must be able to read and
write

None required

None required

None required
(MC 11, s. 96 - Cat. lll)

1. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to

with minimal supervision.
2. Providing Support and Services (Basic):

or alternatives and explains

effectively manage one's time and resources

Recognizes opportunities to offer suggestions

OFFICE OF THE CITY VICE
MAYOR




1. Managing Work (Baslc): Abliity to
effectively manage one's time and resources
with minlmal supervision,

UTILITY WORKER | 238 11,551 Mustbs able to read and None required None required None required 2. Providing Support and Services {Baslc): OFFICE OF THE CITY VICE
write {MC 11, 8. 96 - Cat. lll) . MAYOR
Recognizes oppertunities to offer suggestlons
or alternatives and explains
Completion of two years
studies in college or High Career Service OFFICE OF THE CITY
E .
ﬁgggﬁ\m;w 872 17,505 | School Graduatewith | * h"”?a?:i;‘"e"a“t ! Y ::i;i':?;’a"t {Subprofessional) First Level N/A BUSINESS PERMITS AND
relevant vocationalftrade 9 P Eligibility LICENSING OFFICER
GOUise
1. Managing Work (Baslc): Abllity ta
effectively manage one's time and resources OFFICE OF THE CITY
Must be able to read and . , None required with minlmal supervision. ENVIRONMENTAL AND
UTILITY WORKER | 812,813 s ] . , i :
12,8 11,551 write None required None required (MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat. Ill) ; me‘dlng Support and Services {Baslc) NATURAL RESOURCES
ecognizes npportunities to offer suggestions OFFICER
or alternatives and explalns
1, Camputer Hteracy {Baslc): Creates and
uses new templates, forms, and style sheets
to make decuments.
2. Managling Work (Baslc): Abllity to
. Career Service effectively manage one's time and resourcas DISASTER RISK
CLERK HI 905 156,524 Cor:tzzgzr}nozgﬁ’: );ears Nohe required Mone required (Subprofessional) First Level |with minimal supervision, REDUCTION AND
9 Eligibility 3. Providing Support and Services (Basic): MANAGEMENT OFFICE
Recognizes opportunities to offer suggestions
or Alternatives and explalns implications,
benefits and disatlvantages.
1, Computer Literacy [Basic); Creates and uses
new templates, forms, and style sheets to make
docurnents,
2, Managing Work (Basich: Ability to effectively
. manage one's time and resources with minlmal DISASTER RISK
MESSENGER 520 12,276 Elemgnt:;ry ?chool MNone required None required M Cl;lc;ne required supervision, REDUCTION AND
raduate { +8. 96 - Cat. H) 3, Providing Support and Services (Basic): MANAGEMENT OFFICE
Recagnizes oppartunities to offer suggestions or
alternatives and exptaing implications, benefits
and disadvantages.
LOCAL Elementary School None required OFFICE OF THE CITY VICE
LEGISLATIVE 226,227,228 , j i
12,276 Graduate Nonhe required None required (MC 11, s. 96 - Cat. Il N/A MAYOR

STAFF EMPLOYEE |




10

LOCAL
LEGISLATIVE
STAFF ASSISTANT
i

259

10

20,219

Completion of iwo years
studies in college

8 hours of retevant
training

2 years of relevant
experience

Career Service

(Subprofessional) First Level

Eliglbility

TECHNICAL COMPETENCIES

1. Computer Literacy |Intermadlate): Creates and
uses naw tamplates, forms, and style sheets to make
documants. Design slide presentations with
enhanced festures.

2. Managing Work (Intermedlate}: Abllity ta
effactivaly manage one's time and resources with
minimal supervision. Keeps flles arganlzed,

3. Providing Support and Services (Basic):

Rarognizes epportunities to affer suggestians ar
alternativas and explains Implications, benefits and
disadvantages.

4, Business Writing [Baslc): Abllity to
create/compose wiitten cammunication in clear,
contise, and coharant manner and correct grammar.
This Includes memaorandum, minutes of the meeting,
corraspondences / husiness tetters, and other similar
documents.

FUNCTIONAL COMPETENCIES

1. Parformance Managemaent (Intermediate): The
ability to coliect, analyze, review and report
parformance data and establish sclentifle basis fer
parformance targets and measures,

OFFICE OF THE
SANGGUNIANG
PANLUNGSOD

11

UTILITY WORKER |

270

11,551

Must be able to read and
write

None required

None required

None required
(MG 11, 5. 96 - Cat. IIl)

1. Managlng Worl {Bas'c): Ability to

" Jeffectively manage one's time and resources

with minimal supervision,

2. Providing Support and Services {Basic):
Recognizes opportunities to offer suggestions
ar alternativas and explalns

OFFICE OF THE
SANGGUNIANG
PANLUNGSOD

12

UTILITY WORKER |

102, 103, 104

11,551

Must be able fo read and
write

None required

None required

None required
(MG 11, s. 96 - Cat. lif)

1. Managing Worl [Basich: Ability to
effectlvely manage one's time and resources
with minimal supervision.

2. Providing Support and Services {Basic}:
Recoghizes opportunities to offer suggestions
or alternatives and explains

OFFICE OF THE CITY
MAYOR

13

MESSENGER

96, 97, 98, 99

12,276

Elementary School
Graduate

None required

Nane required

None required
(MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat. 1)

1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and uses
new templates, forms, and styte sheets to meka
docurnents,

2. Managing Work {Basic): Ability to effectively
manage one's time and rasaurces with minimal
supervision.

3. Providing Support and Services (Basic):
Recognizes opportunities to offer suggestions er
alternatives and explalns implications, benefits
and disadvantages.

QFFICE OF THE CITY
MAYOR




Completion of two vears
studies in college or High

Career Setvice
{Subprofessional)

1. Computer Literacy {intermedlata): Creates
and uses new templates, forms, and style sheets
ta make documents. Design sllde presentatlons
with enbancad features,

2, Managing Work (Intermediate): Ability to
effectively manage one's time and resources

COMPUTER ., . . with minlma supervision. Keeps files organlzed.
14 OPERATOR | 545, 546 16,458 School Grad.uate with None required None required Data Encoder 3. Proviting Support and Services (Basic): OFFI(éig&E:g Ty
relevant vocationalfrade {(MC 11,5, 96 - Cat. [} Recognizes apportunities to affer sugpestions or
course First Level Eligibility alternatives and axplains implications, benefits
and disadvantages.
Completion of two years Career Service
studies in college or High {Subprofessional)
15 [DRAFTSMAN | 544 15,524 School Graduate with None required None required Draftsman or lustrator N/A OFFI%EN g&;:: ciTy
relevant vocationaltrade (MG 11,5, 96 - Cat. i)
course First Level Eligibility
TECHNICAYL COMPETENCIES
1, Computer Literacy (Intetmediate): Creates and
uses new templates, forms, and style sheets to make
documents. Design slide presentations with
anhanced featuras,
2. Mansging Work (Intermediataj: Ability to
affectively manage ene's time and resaurcas with
minimal supervision. Keeps files organized.
1, Providing Support and Services (Basic):
Recognizes opportunities to affer suggestians or
alternalives and exptains implications, benefits and
; Career Service disacvantages.
Completion of two years| 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant N . " OFFICE OF THE CITY
BOOKKEEFRER | 408 17]505 o o A 4. Businass Writing {Basle): Ability to
16 R studies in college training experience (Subprofessmnal} First Level create/compose written communication in clear, ACGCOUNTANT

Eligibility

conclse, ant coherent manner and correct gremmar.
This inclides mamarandum, minutas of the meeting,
carrespandences / business Jatters, and other similar
Hdocuments,

FUNCTIQNAL COMPETENCIES

1. Performance Management (Intermeadiate): The
ability to collect, analyze, review and report
performance data and estabish sclentific basls for
parfarmance targets and measures,
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ACCOUNTING
GLERK It

413

15,524

Completion of two years
studies in college

None required

None retquired

Career Service
{Subprofessional) First Level
Eligibility

TECHNICAL COMPETENCIES

1. Computer Literacy {Intermediata): Creates and
usas naw templates, farms, and styla shests ta make
dacamants, Design sllde presentatians with
enhanced features.

2, Managing Work (ntermediate): Abllity to
affectivaly manage one's time and resources with
minimal suparvision. Kaeps fllas crganlzed.

I3. Providing Support and Services (Basic):
Recognizes opportunities to offer suggestions or
altarnatlves and expfzins implicatians, tenafits and
disadvantages.

4, Business Writing (Baskc): Abiity to
create/comgiose written cammunlcation In clear,
concise, end coherent manner and correct grammar.
This includes memarandum, minutes of the meeting,
cerraspondences / husiness letters, and other similar
dacuments.

FUNCTIONAL COMPETENCIES

1. Performance Management (Intermediate): The
absitity to coliect, analyze, review and report
parformance data and estabtish scientiflc basls far
performance targets and measuras.

OFFICE OF THE CITY
ACCOUNTANT

18

UTILITY WORKER |

418

11,551

Must be able to read and
write

None required

None required

None required
(MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat. )

1. Managing Work (Basic): Abllity to
effectively manage one's time and resources
with mintmal supervision,

2, Providing Support and Services (Basic):
Recoghizes opportunities to offer suggestions
or alternatives and explains

OFFICE OF THE CITY
ACCOUNTANT

19

COMPUTER
OPERATOR IV

423

14

29,277

Completion of fwo years
studies in coflege ot High
School Graduate with
relevant vocationalffrade
course

16 hours of relevant
fraining

3 years of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Subprofessional)
Data Encoder
(MC 11,5.96-Cat. |)
First Level Eligibility

1. Computer Literacy {Intermediate]: Creates
and uses new terplates, forms, and styfe sheets
to make documents. Deslgn slide presentations
with enhanced features.

2. Managing Work {intermediate): Ability to
effectively manage one's time and resourtes
with minimat supervision. Keeps files organized,
B. Providing Support and Services (Basic):
Recognizes opportunities to offer suggestions ar
alterpatives and explains implications, benefits
and disadvantages.

FUNCTIDNAL COMPETENCIES

1.Service Delivery (Intermediate}: The ability to
provide prompt and quality service in response
ta the needs of the arganization, the public and
co-workers,

OFFICE OF THE CITY
ACCOUNTANT

20

UTILITY WORKER R

658, 661

13,019

Must be abie to read and
write

None required

None required

None required
{MC 11, . 96 - Cat. lil)

1. Managing Work {Basic}: Ability to
effectlvely manage one's time and resources
with mintmal supervision,

2. Providing Support and Services (Basic):
Recognlzas opportunitles to offer suggestions
or alternatives and explalns

CITY GENERAL SERVICES
OFFICE




Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below
not later than October 22, 2020.

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture and Work Experience Sheet (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be
downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;

2. Performance rating in the present position for one (1) year (except for applicants without working experience);

3. Authenticated copy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license (except for positions without eligibility requirement);

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records; and

5. Photocopy of valid NBI Clearance

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:

Jenny Anne B. Sarmiento

Head, City Human Resource Development Office
Brgy. Zapote, Bifian City, Laguna
cityhrd.binan.recruitment@gmail.com:

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.

THERE ARE NO EXPRESS LANES IN RECRUITMENT, WE SHALL CONTACT YOU AFTER WE HAVE VERIFIED AND VALIDATED THE SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS.

EXAMINATION OF QUALIFIED APPLICANTS IS ON October 27, 28, 29, 30, and November 4, 5 & 6, 2020.

"The City Government of Binan is an equal opportunity employer. All applications are decided on the applicants' qualifications, merit, fitness to the position applied for. CGO Binan
does not tolerate discrimination based on race, religion, color, sex, gender identity, sexual orientation, age, non-disqualifying physical or mental disability, national origin, or any

other basis covered by applicable laws.”



